# Case 11-18688-lbr Doc 1 Entered 06/01/11 18:35:49 Page 1 of 8

B1 (Official Form 1)(4/10) United S	States Bankr District of Nev		Court				Volunta	ry Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, <b>Diablo Village, LLC</b>	Middle):		Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First,	, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all)	yer I.D. (ITIN) No./C	omplete EIN	Last fo	our digits of than one, state	f Soc. Sec. or all)	r Individual-T	Taxpayer I.D. (ITI)	N) No./Complete EIN
86-1120734 Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State): 3650 N. Rancho Drive #104 Las Vegas, NV ZIP Code				Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State):           ZIP Code				
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of		<u>9130-315</u>		y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ace of Business:	
Clark								
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address): ZIP Code			Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address): ZIP Code					
	210 24 115		10.24	170 010	24 200 th	rough 210	-34-222, 210-3	
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):	and 210-34-115 and 210-35 Pima Coun	-001 thro			-34-209 th	rough 2 to	-34-222, 210-3	4-5111,
<b>Type of Debtor</b> (Form of Organization)		f Business one box)	Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which the Petition is Filed (Check one box)					
<ul> <li>(Check one box)</li> <li>Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.</li> <li>Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)</li> <li>Partnership</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>☐ Health Care Business</li> <li>☐ Single Asset Real Estate as define in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B)</li> <li>☐ Railroad</li> <li>☐ Stockbroker</li> <li>☐ Commodity Broker</li> <li>☐ Clearing Bank</li> <li>Other</li> </ul> Tax-Exempt Entity (Check box, if applicable) ☐ Debtor is a tax-exempt organizatio under Title 26 of the United State: Code (the Internal Revenue Code)		efined	Chapter 7			for Recognition roceeding for Recognition	
☐ Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)			States	tes "incurred by an individual primarily for			Debts are primarily pusiness debts.	
Filing Fee (Check one box	() ()	Check on			•	oter 11 Debto		
<ul> <li>Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.</li> <li>Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.</li> </ul>			otor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). otor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). btor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter). applicable boxes: blan is being filed with this petition. reptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).					
<ul> <li>Statistical/Administrative Information</li> <li>□ Debtor estimates that funds will be available</li> <li>■ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt prop there will be no funds available for distributi</li> </ul>	erty is excluded and a	dministrativ		es paid,		THIS	SPACE IS FOR CO	URT USE ONLY
1- 50- 100- 200-	1,000-         5,001-           5,000         10,000		] 5,001- 0,000	□ 50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	to \$100 to	] 100,000,001 5 \$500 nillion		More than \$1 billion			
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	to \$100 to		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

## Case 11-18688-lbr Doc 1 Entered 06/01/11 18:35:49 Page 2 of 8

B1 (Official Fo		Name of Debtor(s):	Page 2		
	y Petition	Diablo Village, LLC			
(This page m	ust be completed and filed in every case)				
1 4'	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las	t 8 Years (If more than two, attach a Case Number:	,		
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:		
Ре	ending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more that	an one, attach additional sheet)		
Name of Deb - None -	tor:	Case Number:	Date Filed:		
District:		Relationship:	Judge:		
	Exhibit A		<b>Exhibit B</b> al whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)		
forms 10K a pursuant to and is reque	pleted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 esting relief under chapter 11.) A is attached and made a part of this petition.	I, the attorney for the petitioner name have informed the petitioner that [he 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Co	ed in the foregoing petition, declare that I or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, ode, and have explained the relief available rtify that I delivered to the debtor the notice		
☐ Yes, and ■ No. (To be comp ☐ Exhibit	bleted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	<b>hibit D</b> Ich spouse must complete and attach			
If this is a jo □ Exhibit	int petition: D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a	and made a part of this petition.			
	Information Regardir				
	(Check any ag	0			
	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for				
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge	eneral partner, or partnership pending	g in this District.		
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its print this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or th sought in this District.	s in the United States but is a defend	ant in an action or		
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		erty		
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	,	d, complete the following.)		
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)				
	(Address of landlord)				
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment				
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the co after the filing of the petition.		-		

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

B1 (C	Official Form 1)(4/10)	Page 3			
Vo	oluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Diablo Village, LLC			
	is page must be completed and filed in every case)	Diablo village, LLC			
(1111		atures			
	Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative			
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	<ul> <li>I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.</li> <li>(Check only one box.)</li> <li>I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.</li> <li>Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.</li> </ul>			
X	Signature of Debtor	X			
		Printed Name of Foreign Representative Date			
	Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer			
	Date	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for			
	Signature of Attorney*	compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b),			
X	Is/ Samuel A. Schwartz. Esq.         Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)         Samuel A. Schwartz. Esq. 10985         Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)	110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.			
	_ The Schwartz Law Firm Firm Name	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer			
	701 E. Bridger Avenue, Suite 120 Las Vegas, NV 89101 Address Email: sam@schwartzlawyers.com	Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)			
	(702) 385-5544 Fax: (702) 385-2741 Telephone Number				
	June 1, 2011				
	Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address X			
	Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	Date			
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:			
$\mathbf{v}$	/s/ Bradley F. Burns				
Λ	Is/ Bradley F. Burns           Signature of Authorized Individual				
	Bradley F. Burns	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. <i>A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of</i>			
	Printed Name of Authorized Individual				
	Manager of Manager				
	Title of Authorized Individual June 1, 2011	title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.			
	Date				

#### ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE MANAGER OF DIABLO VILLAGE, LLC

The undersigned, constituting the Manager of Diablo Village, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "**Company**"), hereby consent to and take the following action:

RESOLVED, that the Manager of the Company hereby authorizes, directs and empowers Bradley Burns to act for and on behalf of the Company, to execute and deliver all documents necessary or appropriate, and to take all such other actions deemed necessary or appropriate to effectuate the Chapter 11 Bankruptcy filing of the Company; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that Bradley Burns is authorized and directed to take such further actions as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the resolutions and directives identified here, including the retention of The Schwartz Law Firm, Inc., as the Company's bankruptcy counsel; and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED that any and all actions previously done by Bradley Burns in connection with the subject matter of these resolutions are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Manager of Diablo Village, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, does hereby execute this Action by Written Consent as of the date indicated below.

DIABLO VILLAGE, LLC

By: BRADLEY ENTERPRISES, LLC Its Manager

By: BFB ENTERPRISES, LLC

2

Its Manager

By:  $\frac{1}{\mathbf{PP}}$ 

BRADLEY BURNS Its Manager

5/25/11

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

## **United States Bankruptcy Court**

District of Nevada

In re Diablo Village, LLC

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter 11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [*or* chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Burns Family Trust 3650 N. Rancho Drive #104 Las Vegas, NV 89130	Burns Family Trust 3650 N. Rancho Drive #104 Las Vegas, NV 89130	Loan		1,000.00
Double E Family, LLC 3650 N. Rancho Drive, # 104 Las Vegas, NV 89130-3151	Double E Family, LLC 3650 N. Rancho Drive, # 104 Las Vegas, NV 89130-3151	Loan		500,000.00
Hinton Kreditor & Gronroos LLP 50 E. Foothill Blvd., 3rd Floor Arcadia, CA 91006	Hinton Kreditor & Gronroos LLP 50 E. Foothill Blvd., 3rd Floor Arcadia, CA 91006	Accountant Fees		2,260.00
Multibank 2009-1-Res-ADL Venture, LLC c/o Harvey Lederman 850 Third Avenue, Suite 16B New York, NY 10022	Multibank 2009-1-Res-ADL Venture, LLC c/o Harvey Lederman 850 Third Avenue, Suite 16B New York, NY 10022	Bank Loan		3,045,455.50 (Unknown secured)
Origin Properties, LLC 3650 N. Rancho Drive #104 Las Vegas, NV 89130	Origin Properties, LLC 3650 N. Rancho Drive #104 Las Vegas, NV 89130	Loan		16,050.00
Pima County Treasurer's Office 115 North Church Avenue Tucson, AZ 85701-1199	Pima County Treasurer's Office 115 North Church Avenue Tucson, AZ 85701-1199	Real Property Taxes		Unknown
Shawn Lampman 2345 Calico Creek Las Vegas, NV 89135	Shawn Lampman 2345 Calico Creek Las Vegas, NV 89135	Loan		208,800.00
Tom Lozzi 9340 Pitching Wedge Drive Las Vegas, NV 89134	Tom Lozzi 9340 Pitching Wedge Drive Las Vegas, NV 89134	Loan		511,200.00
Westland Resources, Inc. 4001 E. Paradise Drive Tucson, AZ 85712	Westland Resources, Inc. 4001 E. Paradise Drive Tucson, AZ 85712	Services Rendered		492.25

#### Case 11-18688-lbr Doc 1 Entered 06/01/11 18:35:49 Page 6 of 8

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont. In re Diablo Village, LLC

-

Debtor(s)

Case No.

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]

## DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Manager of Manager of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date June 1, 2011

Signature /s/ Bradley F. Burns Bradley F. Burns Manager of Manager

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571. Diablo Village, LLC 3650 N. Rancho Drive #104 Las Vegas, NV 89130-3151

Samuel A. Schwartz. Esq. The Schwartz Law Firm 701 E. Bridger Avenue, Suite 120 Las Vegas, NV 89101

United States Trustee 300 Las Vegas Blvd. South #4300 Las Vegas, NV 89101

Dept of Employment, Training and Rehab Employment Security Division 500 East Third Street Carson City, NV 89713

Nevada Dept of Taxation, BK Section 555 E. Washington Ave. #1300 Las Vegas, NV 89101

Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Clark County Assessor c/o Bankruptcy Clerk 500 S Grand Central Pkwy Box 551401 Las Vegas, NV 89155-1401

Clark County Treasurer 500 S Grand Central Parkway PO Box 551220 Las Vegas, NV 89155-1220

State of Nevada Dept. of Motor Vehicles Attn: Legal Division 555 Wright Way Carson City, NV 89711

Azim Q. Hameed, Esq. Sherman & Howard, LLC 2800 N. Central Ave., Ste. 1100 Phoenix, AZ 85004-1043

Bradley Burns 3650 N. Rancho Drive #104 Las Vegas, NV 89130

Burns Family Trust 3650 N. Rancho Drive #104 Las Vegas, NV 89130 Castro Engineering 3580 W. Ina Road, Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85741

Double E Family, LLC 3650 N. Rancho Drive, # 104 Las Vegas, NV 89130-3151

Hinton Kreditor & Gronroos LLP 50 E. Foothill Blvd., 3rd Floor Arcadia, CA 91006

Kaercher & Associates, Inc. 2500 N. Buffalo, Suite 230 Las Vegas, NV 89128

Lawyers Title of Arizona One South Church Street Suite 2010 Tucson, AZ 85701

Multibank 2009-1-Res-ADL Venture, LLC c/o Harvey Lederman 850 Third Avenue, Suite 16B New York, NY 10022

Origin Properties, LLC 3650 N. Rancho Drive #104 Las Vegas, NV 89130

Pima County Treasurer's Office 115 North Church Avenue Tucson, AZ 85701-1199

Shawn Lampman 2345 Calico Creek Las Vegas, NV 89135

Sonoran Ranch, Pomegranate Farms I, LLC, KB Homes Tucson Inc., Trust Number 813, Trust Number 913, and Pima County

State of Arizona Department of Revenue 1600 W. Monroe Phoenix, AZ 85007-2650

Tom Lozzi 9340 Pitching Wedge Drive Las Vegas, NV 89134

Westland Resources, Inc. 4001 E. Paradise Drive Tucson, AZ 85712